

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 39339/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2012
in WPC No. 9098/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

MINERVA EDUCATIONAL TRUS.PUB.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for respondent no. 1.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.26
16:34:43 IST
Reason: