

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).82/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2012  
in WPC No. 28963/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SRI RAVISANKER VIDYAMANDHIR TRUST&AN

Respondent(s)

(for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

Mr. R. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter along with applications on a  
non-miscellaneous day after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER